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2020 2021 2021

1,143.4 1,282.4 2,425.9 1,218.2 1,277.3 2,495.5 +2.9% 2,520.0 -24.5
29.6 53.4 83.1 39.0 45.6 84.7 +1.9% 92.0 -7.3

(2.6%) (4.2%) (3.4%) (3.2%) (3.6%) (3.4%) (3.7%)
29.8 33.2 63.1 50.8 64.0 114.9 +82.0% 110.0 +4.9

(2.6%) (2.6%) (2.6%) (4.2%) (5.0%) (4.6%) (4.4%)
23.7 29.4 53.2 42.5 43.2 85.7 +61.0% 85.0 +0.7

(2.1%) (2.3%) (2.2%) (3.5%) (3.4%) (3.4%) (3.4%)
1 30 40 +10

105.92 104.20 105.06 108.80 113.96 111.38
119.79 124.61 122.20 129.39 128.73 129.06
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2020 2021

194.2 234.3 428.5 170.0 226.7 396.8 -7.4%

4.7 7.9 12.6 0.3 6.6 6.9 -44.9%
(2.4%) (3.4%) (3.0%) (0.2%) (2.9%) (1.8%)
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Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
514.4 628.9 673.4 609.0 611.5 606.6 675.8 601.5 -1.2%

9.8 19.7 32.3 21.1 18.3 20.6 24.8 20.8 -1.3%
(1.9%) (3.1%) (4.8%) (3.5%) (3.0%) (3.4%) (3.7%) (3.5%)

11.2 18.5 13.9 19.3 25.6 25.2 33.7 30.3 +57.0%
(2.2%) (3.0%) (2.1%) (3.2%) (4.2%) (4.2%) (5.0%) (5.0%)

8.1 15.5 17.3 12.1 21.6 20.8 28.3 14.8 +23.0%
(1.6%) (2.5%) (2.6%) (2.0%) (3.5%) (3.4%) (4.2%) (2.5%)

106.62 105.22 103.51 104.90 108.49 109.11 112.71 115.21
116.97 122.61 123.03 126.18 130.45 128.33 128.57 128.90
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2020 2021

Q4 Q4

21.1 83.1 20.8 -0.3 84.7 +1.6
-1.7 -19.9 +9.5 +11.2 +30.2 +50.1
-1.3 -5.5 -0.7 +0.6 -4.4 +1.1
+1.0 +5.5 +6.4 +5.4 +18.9 +13.4
-4.8 -4.8 +4.8 +9.6 +9.2 +14.0
+2.1 -16.7 -1.7 -3.8 +3.6 +20.3
19.3 63.1 30.3 +11.0 114.9 +51.8
-4.9 +3.2 -13.0 -8.1 -13.4 -16.6
+0.1 +5.6 +2.2 +2.1 +5.1 -0.5

- - -0.2 -0.2 +5.7 +5.7
+0.5 +6.6 +0.0 -0.5 +1.3 -5.3
-5.2 -6.4 -14.9 -9.7 -22.7 -16.3

- - - - -2.7 -2.7
14.3 66.4 17.3 +3.0 101.5 +35.1
-2.2 -13.1 -2.4 -0.2 -15.8 -2.7
12.1 53.2 14.8 +2.7 85.7 +32.5

16

2021 2,873 4,810 23.8

17

2020 2021
3 12 3

396.4 459.0 422.3
163.0 73.0 54.3

1 0.0 0.0 0.0
326.1 322.4 319.7
885.5 854.6 796.4

0.0 0.0 0.0
561.8 570.8 572.2
115.6 108.1 106.5
677.5 679.0 678.8
364.1 434.5 481.0

1,927.2 1,968.2 1,956.2

18.2% 21.4% 23.8%
350.3 421.2 466.0

2020 2021
3 12 3

341.9 243.3 287.3
457.6 553.5 487.1
263.0 316.4 310.2
126.1 122.5 145.8

1,188.7 1,235.9 1,230.6
438.4 434.3 418.2
45.1 42.6 42.2

254.8 255.2 265.1
738.4 732.3 725.6

1,927.2 1,968.2 1,956.2

109.72 114.02 121.41
128.26 129.02 135.27
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29.6 53.4 83.1 39.0 45.6 84.7

( ) (2.6%) (4.2%) (3.4%) (3.2%) (3.6%) (3.4%)

29.8 33.2 63.1 50.8 64.0 114.9

( ) (2.6%) (2.6%) (2.6%) (4.2%) (5.0%) (4.6%)

23.7 29.4 53.2 42.5 43.2 85.7

( ) (2.1%) (2.3%) (2.2%) (3.5%) (3.4%) (3.4%)
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Q4 Q4

21.1 83.1 20.8 -0.3 84.7 +1.6
-1.7 -19.9 +9.5 +11.2 +30.2 +50.1
-1.3 -5.5 -0.7 +0.6 -4.4 +1.1
+1.0 +5.5 +6.4 +5.4 +18.9 +13.4
-4.8 -4.8 +4.8 +9.6 +9.2 +14.0
+2.1 -16.7 -1.7 -3.8 +3.6 +20.3
19.3 63.1 30.3 +11.0 114.9 +51.8
-4.9 +3.2 -24.7 -19.8 -25.1 -28.3
+0.1 +5.6 +2.2 +2.1 +5.1 -0.5

- - -0.2 -0.2 +5.7 +5.7
+0.5 +6.6 +0.0 -0.5 +1.3 -5.3
-5.2 -6.4 -14.9 -9.7 -22.7 -16.3

- - -11.7 -11.7 -11.7 -11.7
- - - - -2.7 -2.7

14.3 66.4 5.5 -8.8 89.8 +23.4
-2.2 -13.1 -2.4 -0.2 -15.8 -2.7
12.1 53.2 3.1 -9.0 73.9 +20.7
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254.8 255.2 265.1
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128.26 129.02 135.27

訂正後



-100

0

100

200

20

2021

+6.1

-6.8

-47.5

CF
+31.6

+72.3

+89.8
-21.4

-15.4

CF
-64.8

-102.4

-18.3 CF
-3.4

+27.1

-53.4

CF +75.1 CF -31.4 CF -124.2

CF +43.7

-1

.

訂正後



2020 2021

1,143.4 1,282.4 2,425.9 1,218.2 1,277.3 2,495.5

29.6 53.4 83.1 39.0 45.6 84.7

( ) (2.6%) (4.2%) (3.4%) (3.2%) (3.6%) (3.4%)

29.8 33.2 63.1 50.8 64.0 114.9

( ) (2.6%) (2.6%) (2.6%) (4.2%) (5.0%) (4.6%)

23.7 29.4 53.2 42.5 31.4 73.9

( ) (2.1%) (2.3%) (2.2%) (3.5%) (2.5%) (3.0%)

-2

2020 2021

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

514.4 628.9 673.4 609.0 611.5 606.6 675.8 601.5

9.8 19.7 32.3 21.1 18.3 20.6 24.8 20.8

( ) (1.9%) (3.1%) (4.8%) (3.5%) (3.0%) (3.4%) (3.7%) (3.5%)

11.2 18.5 13.9 19.3 25.6 25.2 33.7 30.3

( ) (2.2%) (3.0%) (2.1%) (3.2%) (4.2%) (4.2%) (5.0%) (5.0%)

8.1 15.5 17.3 12.1 21.6 20.8 28.3 3.1

( ) (1.6%) (2.5%) (2.6%) (2.0%) (3.5%) (3.4%) (4.2%) (0.5%)

-3

訂正後



2022 5 11

. 2021

.

2021

1

2021

2 3

2

2021 10 1 40

訂正後



2

. 2021

-10
H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2 H1 H2

2020 2021 2021
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SL 8K ICT DD ED

2021

2020 2021

212.0 243.4 455.5 223.9 222.2 446.1 -2.1%
8K 227.9 265.0 493.0 276.0 291.5 567.6 +15.1%
ICT 162.5 180.9 343.4 162.1 161.9 324.0 -5.7%

602.6 689.4 1,292.0 662.1 675.7 1,337.8 +3.5%
403.3 409.4 812.7 436.7 422.8 859.6 +5.8%
194.2 234.3 428.5 170.0 226.7 396.8 -7.4%
597.6 643.7 1,241.3 606.8 649.6 1,256.5 +1.2%

1,200.2 1,333.2 2,533.4 1,269.0 1,325.3 2,594.4 +2.4%
-56.7 -50.8 -107.5 -50.8 -47.9 -98.8 -

1,143.4 1,282.4 2,425.9 1,218.2 1,277.3 2,495.5 +2.9%
FY2020
FY2021
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2020 2021

23.5 35.3 58.8 24.4 23.8 48.2 -18.0%
(11.1%) (14.5%) (12.9%) (10.9%) (10.7%) (10.8%)

8K 7.3 8.1 15.5 11.5 13.4 24.9 +60.8%
(3.2%) (3.1%) (3.1%) (4.2%) (4.6%) (4.4%)

ICT 7.2 8.1 15.4 3.1 0.9 4.0 -73.8%
(4.5%) (4.5%) (4.5%) (1.9%) (0.6%) (1.2%)

38.1 51.6 89.8 39.1 38.1 77.2 -13.9%
(6.3%) (7.5%) (7.0%) (5.9%) (5.6%) (5.8%)

-3.5 5.3 1.8 9.3 11.0 20.3 +992.3%
(-0.9%) (1.3%) (0.2%) (2.1%) (2.6%) (2.4%)

4.7 7.9 12.6 0.3 6.6 6.9 -44.9%
(2.4%) (3.4%) (3.0%) (0.2%) (2.9%) (1.8%)

1.2 13.3 14.5 9.6 17.6 27.3 +87.6%
(0.2%) (2.1%) (1.2%) (1.6%) (2.7%) (2.2%)

39.4 64.9 104.3 48.8 55.7 104.6 +0.2%
(3.3%) (4.9%) (4.1%) (3.8%) (4.2%) (4.0%)

-9.7 -11.4 -21.2 -9.8 -10.0 -19.8 -
29.6 53.4 83.1 39.0 45.6 84.7 +1.9%

(2.6%) (4.2%) (3.4%) (3.2%) (3.6%) (3.4%)
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FY2020Q4
FY2021Q4
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2020 2021
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

95.3 116.7 117.6 125.7 111.0 112.9 107.3 114.9 -8.6%
8K 100.5 127.4 127.4 137.6 137.5 138.5 148.9 142.6 +3.6%
ICT 84.5 77.9 83.1 97.7 80.2 81.8 82.2 79.6 -18.5%

280.4 322.1 328.2 361.2 328.7 333.3 338.5 337.2 -6.6%
171.8 231.4 215.6 193.7 213.3 223.4 221.8 201.0 +3.8%

86.6 107.5 157.1 77.2 96.5 73.5 139.5 87.1 +12.9%
258.5 339.0 372.8 270.9 309.8 297.0 361.3 288.2 +6.4%
539.0 661.1 701.0 632.1 638.6 630.3 699.9 625.4 -1.1%
-24.5 -32.1 -27.6 -23.1 -27.0 -23.7 -24.0 -23.9 -
514.4 628.9 673.4 609.0 611.5 606.6 675.8 601.5 -1.2%
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10.1 13.3 16.8 18.5 12.6 11.8 11.6 12.1 -34.3%
(10.7%) (11.5%) (14.3%) (14.7%) (11.4%) (10.5%) (10.9%) (10.6%)

8K 0.5 6.8 5.1 3.0 4.1 7.3 6.8 6.5 +119.4%
(0.5%) (5.4%) (4.1%) (2.2%) (3.0%) (5.3%) (4.6%) (4.6%)

ICT 4.5 2.7 3.7 4.3 2.1 0.9 2.1 -1.2 -
(5.4%) (3.5%) (4.5%) (4.5%) (2.7%) (1.2%) (2.7%) (-1.6%)

15.2 22.9 25.7 25.8 18.9 20.2 20.7 17.4 -32.6%
(5.4%) (7.1%) (7.8%) (7.2%) (5.8%) (6.1%) (6.1%) (5.2%)

-3.0 -0.4 2.2 3.1 3.3 5.9 5.6 5.3 +73.3%
(-1.8%) (-0.2%) (1.1%) (1.6%) (1.6%) (2.7%) (2.5%) (2.7%)

1.4 3.2 9.7 -1.8 1.0 -0.7 5.6 0.9 -
(1.7%) (3.1%) (6.2%) (-2.3%) (1.1%) (-1.0%) (4.1%) (1.1%)

-1.5 2.8 12.0 1.2 4.3 5.2 11.2 6.3 +389.3%
(-0.6%) (0.8%) (3.2%) (0.5%) (1.4%) (1.8%) (3.1%) (2.2%)

13.6 25.7 37.7 27.1 23.3 25.5 31.9 23.7 -12.5%
(2.5%) (3.9%) (5.4%) (4.3%) (3.7%) (4.0%) (4.6%) (3.8%)

-3.8 -5.9 -5.4 -6.0 -4.9 -4.8 -7.1 -2.9 -
9.8 19.7 32.3 21.1 18.3 20.6 24.8 20.8 -1.3%

(1.9%) (3.1%) (4.8%) (3.5%) (3.0%) (3.4%) (3.7%) (3.5%)

0

FY2020Q4
FY2021Q4

訂正後



2020 2021

Q4 Q4

21.1 83.1 20.8 -0.3 84.7 +1.6
-1.7 -19.9 +9.5 +11.2 +30.2 +50.1
-1.3 -5.5 -0.7 +0.6 -4.4 +1.1
+1.0 +5.5 +6.4 +5.4 +18.9 +13.4
-4.8 -4.8 +4.8 +9.6 +9.2 +14.0
+2.1 -16.7 -1.7 -3.8 +3.6 +20.3
19.3 63.1 30.3 +11.0 114.9 +51.8
-4.9 +3.2 -24.7 -19.8 -25.1 -28.3
+0.1 +5.6 +2.2 +2.1 +5.1 -0.5

- - -0.2 -0.2 +5.7 +5.7
+0.5 +6.6 +0.0 -0.5 +1.3 -5.3
-5.2 -6.4 -14.9 -9.7 -22.7 -16.3

- - -11.7 -11.7 -11.7 -11.7
- - - - -2.7 -2.7

14.3 66.4 5.5 -8.8 89.8 +23.4
-2.2 -13.1 -2.4 -0.2 -15.8 -2.7
12.1 53.2 3.1 -9.0 73.9 +20.7

16

2021 2,873 4,692 23.2

17

2020 2021
3 12 3

396.4 459.0 422.3
163.0 73.0 54.3

1 0.0 0.0 0.0
326.1 322.4 331.5
885.5 854.6 808.1

0.0 0.0 0.0
561.8 570.8 572.2
115.6 108.1 106.5
677.5 679.0 678.8
364.1 434.5 469.2

1,927.2 1,968.2 1,956.2

18.2% 21.4% 23.2%
350.3 421.2 454.2

2020 2021
3 12 3

341.9 243.3 287.3
457.6 553.5 487.1
263.0 316.4 310.2
126.1 122.5 145.8

1,188.7 1,235.9 1,230.6
438.4 434.3 418.2
45.1 42.6 42.2

254.8 255.2 265.1
738.4 732.3 725.6

1,927.2 1,968.2 1,956.2

109.72 114.02 121.41
128.26 129.02 135.27

訂正後



18

338.3

184.3

217.8 219.7
241.4

292.8

263.0

294.8
311.6 316.4 310.2

1.46 

0.90 

1.28 
1.09 

1.21 

1.55 
1.30 

1.45 1.54 1.50 

1.49 

0.00

2.00

0

200

2015/3 2016/3 2017/3 2018/3 2019/3 2020/3 2021/3 2021/6 2021/9 2021/12 2022/3

2021 12 62 3,102 0.01 1.49

2021/3

19

974.2 

731.0 
657.4 637.7 667.2 

793.2 
740.8 

689.4 665.3 657.5 640.7 
715.7 

455.6 

175.3 
215.4 

400.5 

568.1 

398.9 423.4 403.8 414.2 
353.3 

4.20 
3.56 3.85 

3.15 3.34 
4.21 

3.66 3.38 3.28 3.12 3.08 

0.00

4.00

8.00

0

500

1,000

2015/3 2016/3 2017/3 2018/3 2019/3 2020/3 2021/3 2021/6 2021/9 2021/12 2022/3

2021 12 168 6,407 0.04 3.08
609 3,533

D/E 0.8

D/E 23.7 - 0.6 0.6 1.2 2.2 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.0 0.8

訂正後



-100

0

100

200

20

2021

+6.1

-6.8

-47.5

CF
+31.6

+72.3

+89.8
-21.4

-15.4

CF
-64.8

-102.4

-18.3 CF
-3.4

+27.1

-53.4

CF +75.1 CF -31.4 CF -124.2

CF +43.7

-1

.

訂正後



2020 2021

1,143.4 1,282.4 2,425.9 1,218.2 1,277.3 2,495.5

29.6 53.4 83.1 39.0 45.6 84.7

( ) (2.6%) (4.2%) (3.4%) (3.2%) (3.6%) (3.4%)

29.8 33.2 63.1 50.8 64.0 114.9

( ) (2.6%) (2.6%) (2.6%) (4.2%) (5.0%) (4.6%)

23.7 29.4 53.2 42.5 31.4 73.9

( ) (2.1%) (2.3%) (2.2%) (3.5%) (2.5%) (3.0%)

-2

2020 2021

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

514.4 628.9 673.4 609.0 611.5 606.6 675.8 601.5

9.8 19.7 32.3 21.1 18.3 20.6 24.8 20.8

( ) (1.9%) (3.1%) (4.8%) (3.5%) (3.0%) (3.4%) (3.7%) (3.5%)

11.2 18.5 13.9 19.3 25.6 25.2 33.7 30.3

( ) (2.2%) (3.0%) (2.1%) (3.2%) (4.2%) (4.2%) (5.0%) (5.0%)

8.1 15.5 17.3 12.1 21.6 20.8 28.3 3.1

( ) (1.6%) (2.5%) (2.6%) (2.0%) (3.5%) (3.4%) (4.2%) (0.5%)

-3

訂正後



2020 2021

212.0 243.4 455.5 223.9 222.2 446.1

8K 227.9 265.0 493.0 276.0 291.5 567.6

ICT 162.5 180.9 343.4 162.1 161.9 324.0

602.6 689.4 1,292.0 662.1 675.7 1,337.8

403.3 409.4 812.7 436.7 422.8 859.6

194.2 234.3 428.5 170.0 226.7 396.8

597.6 643.7 1,241.3 606.8 649.6 1,256.5

1,200.2 1,333.2 2,533.4 1,269.0 1,325.3 2,594.4

-56.7 -50.8 -107.5 -50.8 -47.9 -98.8

1,143.4 1,282.4 2,425.9 1,218.2 1,277.3 2,495.5

-4

2020 2021

23.5 35.3 58.8 24.4 23.8 48.2
(11.1%) (14.5%) (12.9%) (10.9%) (10.7%) (10.8%)

8K 7.3 8.1 15.5 11.5 13.4 24.9
(3.2%) (3.1%) (3.1%) (4.2%) (4.6%) (4.4%)

ICT 7.2 8.1 15.4 3.1 0.9 4.0
(4.5%) (4.5%) (4.5%) (1.9%) (0.6%) (1.2%)

38.1 51.6 89.8 39.1 38.1 77.2
(6.3%) (7.5%) (7.0%) (5.9%) (5.6%) (5.8%)

-3.5 5.3 1.8 9.3 11.0 20.3
(-0.9%) (1.3%) (0.2%) (2.1%) (2.6%) (2.4%)

4.7 7.9 12.6 0.3 6.6 6.9
(2.4%) (3.4%) (3.0%) (0.2%) (2.9%) (1.8%)

1.2 13.3 14.5 9.6 17.6 27.3
(0.2%) (2.1%) (1.2%) (1.6%) (2.7%) (2.2%)

39.4 64.9 104.3 48.8 55.7 104.6
(3.3%) (4.9%) (4.1%) (3.8%) (4.2%) (4.0%)

-9.7 -11.4 -21.2 -9.8 -10.0 -19.8
29.6 53.4 83.1 39.0 45.6 84.7

(2.6%) (4.2%) (3.4%) (3.2%) (3.6%) (3.4%)

-5

訂正後



2020 2021

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

95.3 116.7 117.6 125.7 111.0 112.9 107.3 114.9

8K 100.5 127.4 127.4 137.6 137.5 138.5 148.9 142.6

ICT 84.5 77.9 83.1 97.7 80.2 81.8 82.2 79.6

280.4 322.1 328.2 361.2 328.7 333.3 338.5 337.2

171.8 231.4 215.6 193.7 213.3 223.4 221.8 201.0

86.6 107.5 157.1 77.2 96.5 73.5 139.5 87.1

258.5 339.0 372.8 270.9 309.8 297.0 361.3 288.2

539.0 661.1 701.0 632.1 638.6 630.3 699.9 625.4

-24.5 -32.1 -27.6 -23.1 -27.0 -23.7 -24.0 -23.9

514.4 628.9 673.4 609.0 611.5 606.6 675.8 601.5

-6

2020 2021
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

10.1 13.3 16.8 18.5 12.6 11.8 11.6 12.1
(10.7%) (11.5%) (14.3%) (14.7%) (11.4%) (10.5%) (10.9%) (10.6%)

8K 0.5 6.8 5.1 3.0 4.1 7.3 6.8 6.5
(0.5%) (5.4%) (4.1%) (2.2%) (3.0%) (5.3%) (4.6%) (4.6%)

ICT 4.5 2.7 3.7 4.3 2.1 0.9 2.1 -1.2
(5.4%) (3.5%) (4.5%) (4.5%) (2.7%) (1.2%) (2.7%) (-1.6%)

15.2 22.9 25.7 25.8 18.9 20.2 20.7 17.4
(5.4%) (7.1%) (7.8%) (7.2%) (5.8%) (6.1%) (6.1%) (5.2%)

-3.0 -0.4 2.2 3.1 3.3 5.9 5.6 5.3
(-1.8%) (-0.2%) (1.1%) (1.6%) (1.6%) (2.7%) (2.5%) (2.7%)

1.4 3.2 9.7 -1.8 1.0 -0.7 5.6 0.9
(1.7%) (3.1%) (6.2%) (-2.3%) (1.1%) (-1.0%) (4.1%) (1.1%)

-1.5 2.8 12.0 1.2 4.3 5.2 11.2 6.3
(-0.6%) (0.8%) (3.2%) (0.5%) (1.4%) (1.8%) (3.1%) (2.2%)

13.6 25.7 37.7 27.1 23.3 25.5 31.9 23.7
(2.5%) (3.9%) (5.4%) (4.3%) (3.7%) (4.0%) (4.6%) (3.8%)

-3.8 -5.9 -5.4 -6.0 -4.9 -4.8 -7.1 -2.9
9.8 19.7 32.3 21.1 18.3 20.6 24.8 20.8

(1.9%) (3.1%) (4.8%) (3.5%) (3.0%) (3.4%) (3.7%) (3.5%)

-7

訂正後



2020 2021

21.8 69.6 91.5 30.4 21.2 51.7
6.4 56.6 63.1 10.4 6.1 16.5

29.6 33.9 63.5 31.2 34.7 65.9

43.0 43.7 86.7 39.9 46.3 86.2

2020 2021

105.92 104.20 105.06 108.80 113.96 111.38

119.79 124.61 122.20 129.39 128.73 129.06

-8

2020 2021

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

10.1 11.6 60.7 8.9 13.4 17.0 11.0 10.2
4.4 2.0 51.9 4.7 7.4 3.0 2.4 3.6

15.2 14.4 16.4 17.4 15.3 15.9 16.8 17.9

20.3 22.6 21.9 21.7 19.6 20.3 19.2 27.0

2020 2021

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

106.62 105.22 103.51 104.90 108.49 109.11 112.71 115.21

116.97 122.61 123.03 126.18 130.45 128.33 128.57 128.90

-9

訂正後



(SL) 8K (8K) ICT(ICT) (DD) (ED)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

訂正後


